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Organisation

SLH Group

Irvine Housing Association
Dale & Valley Homes

bdht

Wales & West Housing

Coast & Country

New Charter Housing Trust Group
B3Living

Calico

Teach First

KeyRing Living Support Networks
Hospice Isle of Man

Changing Lives

Forum Housing Association
BHA Homes

St Loye's Foundation

Kent Union

Weaver Vale Housing Trust
Gentoo Group

Stafford and Rural Homes
Peaks & Plains Housing Trust
St Giles Trust

Julia's House

NWES

Coastal Housing Group

The Royal College of Nursing
Community Links

Five Lamps

Aspire

Financial Ombudsman Service
NCFE

Catalyst Housing

Community Options
Broadacres Housing Association

Business description

Housing association
Housing association
Housing services
Social housing
Housing association
Social housing
Housing association
Social housing

Social housing
Education charity
Supported living
Hospice

Social inclusion charity
Housing association
Housing association
Employment training
Students' union

Social housing

Social housing
Housing association
Social housing

Social inclusion charity
Children's hospice
Enterprise agency
Social housing
Professional association
Mental health charity
Social enterprise charity
Spinal injuries charity
Arbitration service
Education

Housing association
Mental health charity
Housing association

UK headquarters
Liverpool
Irvine
Bishop Auckland
Bromsgrove
Cardiff
Redcar
Ashton-under-Lyne
Hoddesdon
Burnley
London
London
Douglas
Newcastle upon Tyne
Birkenhead
Duns
Exeter
Canterbury
Northwich
Sunderland
Stafford
Macclesfield
London
Poole
Norwich
Swansea
London
Leeds
Stockton-on-Tees
London
London
Newecastle upon Tyne
London
Bromley
Northallerton

97
63
87
134
350
570
967
177
323
367
125
95
252
117
59
109
493
356
1915
197
236
138
132
61
177
868
197
80
82
3505
195
594
139
321
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46
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49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

66
67
68
69
70

Festival Housing

Wheatley Group

Broadway Homelessness and Support
Princess Alice Hospice

The Regenda Group

The CHS Group

WaterAid UK

Wolverhampton Homes
Yarlington Housing Group
Aquarius

The Challenge

City Health Care Partnership CIC
SCARF

Trafford Housing Trust

Poole Housing Partnership

Royal Institution of Chartered Surveyors

Salvation Army Housing Association
livin

Centro

St Dominic's Sixth Form College
Freebridge Community Housing
Adviza

Grand Union Housing Group
Wulvern Housing

Touchstone

Health Shield Friendly Society
Isos Housing

Hefce

Newydd Housing Association

IT Assist

BEN - Motor & Allied Trades Benevolent Fund

Berneslai Homes

Cross Keys Homes

The Havebury Housing Partnership
YHA

Coastline

Social housing
Social housing
Homelessness charity
Hospice

Social housing
Housing association
International NGO
Social housing
Social housing
Addiction charity
Social inclusion charity
Healthcare services
Social enterprise
Social housing
Social housing
Professional association
Housing association
Housing association
Transport authority
Sixth form college
Social housing
Youth charity
Housing association
Social housing
Social charity
Health cash plans
Housing association
Education

Social housing

IT services

Industry charity

Social housing
Housing association
Housing association
Youth hostels
Housing association

Malvern
Glasgow
London
Esher
Horwich
Cambridge
London
Wolverhampton
Yeovil
Birmingham
London

Hull
Aberdeen
Sale

Poole
London
London
Spennymoor
Birmingham
Harrow on the Hill
King's Lynn
Bracknell
Cranfield
Crewe

Leeds

Crewe
Newcastle upon Tyne
Bristol
Cardiff
Belfast
Sunninghill

Barnsley
Peterborough
Bury St Edmunds
Matlock

Redruth

452
1675
245
355
332
395
234
734
321
219
234
1310
56
370
117
486
144
168
406
110
190
210
287
241
81
107
395
273
92
275
393

492
246
170
801
263
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90
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Black Country Housing Group

Cestria Community Housing Association

National Housing Federation
Northwards Housing
A2Dominion Group
Birmingham Hippodrome
World Vision UK

Gofal

Walsall Housing Group
UNICEF UK

London Youth

Two Rivers Housing
Westminster Drug Project
Cadwyn Housing Association
Rainbow Trust Children's Charity
National Trust

Pension Protection Fund
Golden Gates Housing Trust
Anthony Nolan

Ability Housing Association
The Bromley by Bow Centre
International Students House
Family Housing Wales
Thames Reach

Broadland Housing Group
Stockport Homes

City South Manchester Housing Trust

Magenta Living
CIPD
Colne

Housing association
Social housing

Social housing

Housing association
Housing association
Theatre

Children's Charity
Mental health charity
Social housing
Children's Charity
Youth charity

Social housing
Addiction charity
Housing association
Children's Charity
Conservation charity
Compensation provider
Housing association
Blood cancer charity
Housing association
Social inclusion charity
Student accommodation
Social housing
Homelessness charity
Social housing

Social housing

Social housing

Social housing
Professional association
Housing association

Blackheath

Chester-le-Streer

London
Manchester
London
Birmingham

Milton Keynes

Bridgend
Walsall
London
London
Mitcheldean
London
Cardiff
Leatherhead
Swindon
Croydon
Warrington
London
Staines
London
London
Swansea
London
Norwich
Manchester
Hulme
Birkenhead
Wimbledon
Colchester

195
158
126
341
909
105
216
131
648
223
110
137
361
106
91
6647
245
371
273
179
100
71
262
310
209
495
162
570
321
67



