The Sunday	Times 100 Best UK Not-For-Profit Organ	isations		London School of Business & Finance
<b>2014 Rank</b>	Organisation	<b>Business description</b>	UK headquarters	Staff
1	SLH Group	Housing association	Liverpool	97
2	Irvine Housing Association	Housing association	Irvine	63
3	Dale & Valley Homes	Housing services	Bishop Auckland	87
4	bdht	Social housing	Bromsgrove	134
5	Wales & West Housing	Housing association	Cardiff	350
6	Coast & Country	Social housing	Redcar	570
7	New Charter Housing Trust Group	Housing association	Ashton-under-Lyne	967
8	B3Living	Social housing	Hoddesdon	177
9	Calico	Social housing	Burnley	323
10	Teach First	Education charity	London	367
11	KeyRing Living Support Networks	Supported living	London	125
12	Hospice Isle of Man	Hospice	Douglas	95
13	Changing Lives	Social inclusion charity	Newcastle upon Tyne	252
14	Forum Housing Association	Housing association	Birkenhead	117
15	BHA Homes	Housing association	Duns	59
16	St Loye's Foundation	Employment training	Exeter	109
17	Kent Union	Students' union	Canterbury	493
18	Weaver Vale Housing Trust	Social housing	Northwich	356
19	Gentoo Group	Social housing	Sunderland	1915
20	Stafford and Rural Homes	Housing association	Stafford	197
21	Peaks & Plains Housing Trust	Social housing	Macclesfield	236
22	St Giles Trust	Social inclusion charity	London	138
23	Julia's House	Children's hospice	Poole	132
24	NWES	Enterprise agency	Norwich	61
25	Coastal Housing Group	Social housing	Swansea	177
26	The Royal College of Nursing	Professional association	London	868
27	Community Links	Mental health charity	Leeds	197
28	Five Lamps	Social enterprise charity	Stockton-on-Tees	80
29	Aspire	Spinal injuries charity	London	82
30	Financial Ombudsman Service	Arbitration service	London	3505
31	NCFE	Education	Newcastle upon Tyne	195
32	Catalyst Housing	Housing association	London	594
33	Community Options	Mental health charity	Bromley	139
34	Broadacres Housing Association	Housing association	Northallerton	321
		<u> </u>		-

35	Festival Housing	Social housing	Malvern	452
36	Wheatley Group	Social housing	Glasgow	1675
37	Broadway Homelessness and Support	Homelessness charity	London	245
38	Princess Alice Hospice	Hospice	Esher	355
39	The Regenda Group	Social housing	Horwich	332
40	The CHS Group	Housing association	Cambridge	395
41	WaterAid UK	International NGO	London	234
42	Wolverhampton Homes	Social housing	Wolverhampton	734
43	Yarlington Housing Group	Social housing	Yeovil	321
44	Aquarius	Addiction charity	Birmingham	219
45	The Challenge	Social inclusion charity	London	234
46	City Health Care Partnership CIC	Healthcare services	Hull	1310
47	SCARF	Social enterprise	Aberdeen	56
48	Trafford Housing Trust	Social housing	Sale	370
49	Poole Housing Partnership	Social housing	Poole	117
50	Royal Institution of Chartered Surveyors	Professional association	London	486
51	Salvation Army Housing Association	Housing association	London	144
52	livin	Housing association	Spennymoor	168
53	Centro	Transport authority	Birmingham	406
54	St Dominic's Sixth Form College	Sixth form college	Harrow on the Hill	110
55	Freebridge Community Housing	Social housing	King's Lynn	190
56	Adviza	Youth charity	Bracknell	210
57	Grand Union Housing Group	Housing association	Cranfield	287
58	Wulvern Housing	Social housing	Crewe	241
59	Touchstone	Social charity	Leeds	81
60	Health Shield Friendly Society	Health cash plans	Crewe	107
61	Isos Housing	Housing association	Newcastle upon Tyne	395
62	Hefce	Education	Bristol	273
63	Newydd Housing Association	Social housing	Cardiff	92
64	IT Assist	IT services	Belfast	275
65	BEN - Motor & Allied Trades Benevolent Fund	Industry charity	Sunninghill	393
66	Berneslai Homes	Social housing	Barnsley	492
67	Cross Keys Homes	Housing association	Peterborough	246
68	The Havebury Housing Partnership	Housing association	Bury St Edmunds	170
69	YHA	Youth hostels	Matlock	801
70	Coastline	Housing association	Redruth	263

71	Black Country Housing Group	Housing association	Blackheath	195
72	Cestria Community Housing Association	Social housing	Chester-le-Streer	158
73	National Housing Federation	Social housing	London	126
74	Northwards Housing	Housing association	Manchester	341
<i>7</i> 5	A2Dominion Group	Housing association	London	909
76	Birmingham Hippodrome	Theatre	Birmingham	105
77	World Vision UK	Children's Charity	Milton Keynes	216
78	Gofal	Mental health charity	Bridgend	131
79	Walsall Housing Group	Social housing	Walsall	648
80	UNICEF UK	Children's Charity	London	223
81	London Youth	Youth charity	London	110
82	Two Rivers Housing	Social housing	Mitcheldean	137
83	Westminster Drug Project	Addiction charity	London	361
84	Cadwyn Housing Association	Housing association	Cardiff	106
85	Rainbow Trust Children's Charity	Children's Charity	Leatherhead	91
86	National Trust	Conservation charity	Swindon	6647
87	Pension Protection Fund	Compensation provider	Croydon	245
88	Golden Gates Housing Trust	Housing association	Warrington	371
89	Anthony Nolan	Blood cancer charity	London	273
90	Ability Housing Association	Housing association	Staines	179
91	The Bromley by Bow Centre	Social inclusion charity	London	100
92	International Students House	Student accommodation	London	71
93	Family Housing Wales	Social housing	Swansea	262
94	Thames Reach	Homelessness charity	London	310
95	<b>Broadland Housing Group</b>	Social housing	Norwich	209
96	Stockport Homes	Social housing	Manchester	495
97	City South Manchester Housing Trust	Social housing	Hulme	162
98	Magenta Living	Social housing	Birkenhead	570
99	CIPD	Professional association	Wimbledon	321
100	Colne	Housing association	Colchester	67